



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

12/3/2020

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 004 **Contract ID:** 0126-0174 **Counties:** DERBY, SHELTON
Letting Date: December 02, 2020 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Advertised on: 10/7/2020 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 729 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Derby-Shelton Bridge (No. 01659) Pedest & Bicyclist Improve **Project(s):** 1126(113)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Mohawk Northeast Inc	\$6,393,565.45	100.00%
2	C.J. Fucci Inc	\$6,919,116.34	108.22%
3	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$6,931,241.00	108.41%
4	PJF Construction Corporation	\$7,545,556.10	118.02%
5	Arborio Corporation	\$7,714,474.15	120.66%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0126-0174 **Counties:** DERBY, SHELTON
Letting Date: December 02, 2020 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 004 **Project(s):** 1126(113)
Contract Time: 729 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Derby-Shelton Bridge (No. 01659) Pedest & Bicyclist Improve

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	0101143	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0030	0201601	(1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	RELOCATION OF HISTORIC MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0202000	103.000	145.00000	14,935.00	80.00000	8,240.00	20.00000	2,060.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0050	0202100	10.000	230.00000	2,300.00	160.00000	1,600.00	100.00000	1,000.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0060	0202452	5.000	2,500.00000	12,500.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0070	0202512	48.000	8.00000	384.00	12.00000	576.00	25.00000	1,200.00
	CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	l.f.						
0080	0202513	925.000	80.00000	74,000.00	41.00000	37,925.00	50.00000	46,250.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.						
0090	0202529	833.000	5.00000	4,165.00	2.65000	2,207.45	5.00000	4,165.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0100	0203000	320.000	145.00000	46,400.00	55.00000	17,600.00	75.00000	24,000.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0209001	1,182.000	7.00000	8,274.00	5.00000	5,910.00	3.00000	3,546.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0120	0214100	870.000	92.00000	80,040.00	49.50000	43,065.00	75.00000	65,250.00
	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0130	0219001	30.000	35.00000	1,050.00	10.00000	300.00	10.00000	300.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0140	0219011	14.000	600.00000	8,400.00	150.00000	2,100.00	500.00000	7,000.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0150	0304002	198.000	110.00000	21,780.00	65.00000	12,870.00	75.00000	14,850.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0160	0406158	263.000	290.00000	76,270.00	205.00000	53,915.00	175.00000	46,025.00
	PMA S0.375	ton						
0170	0406170	66.000	220.00000	14,520.00	200.00000	13,200.00	175.00000	11,550.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0180	0406171	34.000	440.00000	14,960.00	200.00000	6,800.00	175.00000	5,950.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0190	0406172	313.000	170.00000	53,210.00	180.00000	56,340.00	175.00000	54,775.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0200	0406173	209.000	230.00000	48,070.00	190.00000	39,710.00	175.00000	36,575.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0210	0406236	163.000	45.00000	7,335.00	25.00000	4,075.00	20.00000	3,260.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0220	0406600	342.000	5.00000	1,710.00	55.00000	18,810.00	25.00000	8,550.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0230	0406999	2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	0409001	1,853.000	9.00000	16,677.00	12.50000	23,162.50	10.00000	18,530.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0250	0409005	2,250.000	12.00000	27,000.00	12.00000	27,000.00	15.00000	33,750.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE	s.y.						
0260	0503420	2,250.000	50.00000	112,500.00	43.00000	96,750.00	50.00000	112,500.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DECK(BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0270	0503967	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	475,000.00000	475,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
	TEMPORARY WORK PLATFORM ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0280	0507649	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	MANHOLE RISER	ea.						
0290	0586001.10	3.000	5,000.00000	15,000.00	3,900.00000	11,700.00	6,000.00000	18,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0300	0586003.10	1.000	6,100.00000	6,100.00	5,800.00000	5,800.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0310	0586005.10	1.000	7,300.00000	7,300.00	6,100.00000	6,100.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0320	0586040.10	2.000	5,200.00000	10,400.00	3,700.00000	7,400.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0330	0586600	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,280.00000	1,280.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0340	0586650	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,289.00000	2,578.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0350	0586703	2.000	1,800.00000	3,600.00	2,364.00000	4,728.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0370	0586780	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	ea.						
0380	0601062	4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,100.00000	4,400.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
	FOOTING CONCRETE	c.y.						
0390	0601072	85.000	1,050.00000	89,250.00	8,450.00000	718,250.00	1,500.00000	127,500.00
	SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0400	0601118	325.000	875.00000	284,375.00	1,150.00000	373,750.00	1,100.00000	357,500.00
	BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE	c.y.						
0410	0601121	998.000	575.00000	573,850.00	620.00000	618,760.00	650.00000	648,700.00
	PARAPET CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0420	0601122	445.000	1,020.00000	453,900.00	1,700.00000	756,500.00	1,100.00000	489,500.00
	BRIDGE SIDEWALK CONCRETE	c.y.						
0430	0601502	291.000	15.00000	4,365.00	9.00000	2,619.00	10.00000	2,910.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0440	0601504	480.000	25.00000	12,000.00	15.25000	7,320.00	10.00000	4,800.00
	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0450	0601890	8,210.000	4.50000	36,945.00	3.50000	28,735.00	7.00000	57,470.00
	COLOR-MATCHED STAIN FOR CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0460	0601892	60.000	180.00000	10,800.00	102.00000	6,120.00	100.00000	6,000.00
	COLOR-MATCHED CRACK SEALANT FOR CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0470	0601954	120.000	155.00000	18,600.00	384.00000	46,080.00	150.00000	18,000.00
	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0480	0602030	115,000.000	2.20000	253,000.00	1.90000	218,500.00	2.00000	230,000.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0490	0602889	1,256.000	55.00000	69,080.00	47.00000	59,032.00	50.00000	62,800.00
	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM GALVANIZED	ea.						
0500	0602910	2,060.000	55.00000	113,300.00	40.00000	82,400.00	50.00000	103,000.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0510	0602911	100.000	150.00000	15,000.00	40.00000	4,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING ANCHOR BOLTS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0520	0602971	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
	DEBRIS SHIELD ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0530	0603726	300.000	50.00000	15,000.00	45.00000	13,500.00	50.00000	15,000.00
	EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0540	0606001	1.000	3,100.00000	3,100.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	CEMENT RUBBLE MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0550	0653002	(1.000)	18,000.00000	18,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	CLEAN DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LS						
0560	0686000.12	22.000	145.00000	3,190.00	89.00000	1,958.00	115.00000	2,530.00
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0570	0686000.15	54.000	170.00000	9,180.00	90.00000	4,860.00	115.00000	6,210.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0580	0686000.18	84.000	190.00000	15,960.00	94.00000	7,896.00	115.00000	9,660.00
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0590	0686230.15	95.000	130.00000	12,350.00	75.00000	7,125.00	115.00000	10,925.00
	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0600	0707009	2,475.000	85.00000	210,375.00	66.00000	163,350.00	70.00000	173,250.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0610	0811001	680.000	45.00000	30,600.00	44.00000	29,920.00	50.00000	34,000.00
CONCRETE CURBING		l.f.						
0620	0813021	179.000	60.00000	10,740.00	58.00000	10,382.00	75.00000	13,425.00
6" GRANITE STONE CURBING		l.f.						
0630	0817002	945.000	90.00000	85,050.00	84.00000	79,380.00	75.00000	70,875.00
6" X 8 1/2" GRANITE STONE CURBING FOR BRIDGES ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0640	0819002	1,320.000	24.00000	31,680.00	20.00000	26,400.00	25.00000	33,000.00
PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0650	0822017	1,200.000	100.00000	120,000.00	75.00000	90,000.00	100.00000	120,000.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB WITH CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0660	0822018	1,200.000	20.00000	24,000.00	14.00000	16,800.00	10.00000	12,000.00
RELOCATE TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB WITH CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0670	0901003	4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,600.00000	6,400.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0680	0901005	13.000	875.00000	11,375.00	1,100.00000	14,300.00	1,500.00000	19,500.00
BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0690	0904500	1,060.000	500.00000	530,000.00	530.00000	561,800.00	600.00000	636,000.00
METAL BRIDGE RAIL (ORNAMENTAL GRILLE) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0700	0906205	15.000	300.00000	4,500.00	315.00000	4,725.00	200.00000	3,000.00
RESET PICKET FENCE, ORNAMENTAL IRON ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0710	0913000	130.000	15.00000	1,950.00	16.00000	2,080.00	10.00000	1,300.00
REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0720	0921001	2,392.000	17.00000	40,664.00	14.00000	33,488.00	14.00000	33,488.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0730	0921005	618.000	17.00000	10,506.00	16.00000	9,888.00	16.00000	9,888.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0740	0921011	458.000	23.00000	10,534.00	17.00000	7,786.00	20.00000	9,160.00
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.f.						
0750	0921018	127.000	20.00000	2,540.00	20.00000	2,540.00	20.00000	2,540.00
	BRICK PAVING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0760	0921039	4.000	350.00000	1,400.00	600.00000	2,400.00	500.00000	2,000.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0770	0922501	165.000	40.00000	6,600.00	72.00000	11,880.00	100.00000	16,500.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0780	0939001	950.000	200.00000	190,000.00	90.00000	85,500.00	1.00000	950.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0790	0943001	228.000	30.00000	6,840.00	1.00000	228.00	1.00000	228.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0800	0944000	17.000	40.00000	680.00	76.00000	1,292.00	75.00000	1,275.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0810	0950005	17.000	12.00000	204.00	64.00000	1,088.00	75.00000	1,275.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0820	0952102	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	CONCRETE PLANTER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0830	0969062	36.000	2,200.00000	79,200.00	3,000.00000	108,000.00	3,500.00000	126,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0840	0970006	220,000.000	1.00000	220,000.00	1.00000	220,000.00	1.00000	220,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0850	0970007	1,344.000	82.00000	110,208.00	60.00000	80,640.00	1.00000	1,344.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr							
0860	0971001	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	268,828.00000	268,828.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
0870	0974001	260.000	695.00000	180,700.00	202.00000	52,520.00	550.00000	143,000.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.							
0880	0975004	(1.000)	600,000.00000	600,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	690,000.00000	690,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS							
0890	0976002	3,175.000	1.00000	3,175.00	0.85000	2,698.75	1.00000	3,175.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day							
0900	0978002	26.000	95.00000	2,470.00	90.00000	2,340.00	100.00000	2,600.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.							
0910	0979003	8.000	130.00000	1,040.00	120.00000	960.00	100.00000	800.00	
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.							
0920	0980020	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS							
0930	0981100	33.000	50.00000	1,650.00	44.00000	1,452.00	50.00000	1,650.00	
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.							
0940	1001001	95.000	33.00000	3,135.00	30.00000	2,850.00	30.00000	2,850.00	
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.							
0950	1003595	12.000	12,000.00000	144,000.00	9,660.00000	115,920.00	10,000.00000	120,000.00	
	DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE AND LIGHT FIXTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0960	1003887	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	234,000.00000	234,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00	
	LINEAR ILLUMINATED DELINEATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
0970	1003906	12.000	512.00000	6,144.00	450.00000	5,400.00	425.00000	5,100.00	
	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0980	1003912	12.000	535.00000	6,420.00	380.00000	4,560.00	400.00000	4,800.00
REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0990	1008011	470.000	26.00000	12,220.00	22.00000	10,340.00	22.00000	10,340.00
3/4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE		l.f.						
1000	1008111	60.000	6.50000	390.00	5.50000	330.00	6.00000	360.00
3/4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH		l.f.						
1010	1008115	60.000	28.00000	1,680.00	23.50000	1,410.00	23.00000	1,380.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH		l.f.						
1020	1008129	95.000	24.00000	2,280.00	27.00000	2,565.00	13.00000	1,235.00
3" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH		l.f.						
1030	1008211	160.000	16.00000	2,560.00	14.00000	2,240.00	20.00000	3,200.00
3/4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY		l.f.						
1040	1008215	160.000	32.00000	5,120.00	27.00000	4,320.00	26.00000	4,160.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY		l.f.						
1050	1008315	945.000	44.00000	41,580.00	38.00000	35,910.00	37.00000	34,965.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE		l.f.						
1060	1008317	470.000	52.00000	24,440.00	44.00000	20,680.00	43.00000	20,210.00
3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1070	1009005	12.000	1,450.00000	17,400.00	1,300.00000	15,600.00	1,200.00000	14,400.00
8" X 8" X 8" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX		ea.						
1080	1010011	2.000	800.00000	1,600.00	700.00000	1,400.00	700.00000	1,400.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I		ea.						
1090	1010023	2.000	770.00000	1,540.00	675.00000	1,350.00	700.00000	1,400.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE III		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1220	1209124	4,158.000	0.30000	1,247.40	0.26000	1,081.08	1.00000	4,158.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE							
1230	1209131	89.000	1.75000	155.75	1.60000	142.40	1.00000	89.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS							
1240	1210101	3,573.000	0.80000	2,858.40	0.71000	2,536.83	1.00000	3,573.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
1250	1210102	1,745.000	0.80000	1,396.00	0.71000	1,238.95	1.00000	1,745.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
1260	1210103	111.000	1.00000	111.00	0.90000	99.90	1.00000	111.00
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
1270	1210105	1,300.000	5.60000	7,280.00	5.00000	6,500.00	5.00000	6,500.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS							
1280	1210106	100.000	5.60000	560.00	5.00000	500.00	5.00000	500.00
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
1290	1211001	1,114.000	1.75000	1,949.50	1.60000	1,782.40	2.00000	2,228.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
1300	1212001	450.000	2.00000	900.00	1.84000	828.00	2.00000	900.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW							
1310	1212002	450.000	2.00000	900.00	1.84000	828.00	2.00000	900.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE							
1320	1214002	300.000	2.70000	810.00	1.84000	552.00	3.00000	900.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE							
1330	1220027	355.000	42.00000	14,910.00	2.50000	887.50	30.00000	10,650.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1340	1403501	3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00	35.00000	105.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.						
1350	1507000	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1360	1802210.04	4.000	440.00000	1,760.00	375.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	2,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1370	1802210.07	28.000	440.00000	12,320.00	400.00000	11,200.00	500.00000	14,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1380	1802211.04	3.000	215.00000	645.00	125.00000	375.00	300.00000	900.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1390	1802211.07	21.000	215.00000	4,515.00	150.00000	3,150.00	300.00000	6,300.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1400	1803336	1.000	31,000.00000	31,000.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (NON-GATING)	ea.						
2001	0586086	1.000	975.00000	975.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	ABANDON DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	ea.						
2002	0707001	150.000	115.00000	17,250.00	105.00000	15,750.00	100.00000	15,000.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.						
4001	0586500.10	1.000	4,600.00000	4,600.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
4002	0992093	300.000	25.00000	7,500.00	8.00000	2,400.00	20.00000	6,000.00
	RESET BRICK PAVING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
Section Totals:				\$6,393,565.45		\$6,919,116.34		\$6,931,241.00
Contract Totals				\$6,393,565.45		\$6,919,116.34		\$6,931,241.00



Tabulation of Bids

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) PJF Construction Corporation		(5) Arborio Corporation			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101143	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0020	0201001	(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS					
0030	0201601	(1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	
RELOCATION OF HISTORIC MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0040	0202000	103.000	58.00000	5,974.00	200.00000	20,600.00	
EARTH EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
0050	0202100	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	120.00000	1,200.00	
ROCK EXCAVATION		c.y.					
0060	0202452	5.000	285.00000	1,425.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00	
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0070	0202512	48.000	5.00000	240.00	10.00000	480.00	
CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK		l.f.					
0080	0202513	925.000	50.00000	46,250.00	50.00000	46,250.00	
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.y.					
0090	0202529	833.000	3.65000	3,040.45	5.00000	4,165.00	
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.					
0100	0203000	320.000	66.00000	21,120.00	200.00000	64,000.00	
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)		c.y.					
0110	0209001	1,182.000	8.00000	9,456.00	8.00000	9,456.00	
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.					
0120	0214100	870.000	68.00000	59,160.00	90.00000	78,300.00	
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL		c.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) PJF Construction Corporation		(5) Arborio Corporation			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0130	0219001	30.000	10.00000	300.00	25.00000	750.00		
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.								
0140	0219011	14.000	85.00000	1,190.00	400.00000	5,600.00		
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions ** ea.								
0150	0304002	198.000	62.00000	12,276.00	90.00000	17,820.00		
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.								
0160	0406158	263.000	239.00000	62,857.00	216.00000	56,808.00		
PMA S0.375 ton								
0170	0406170	66.000	222.00000	14,652.00	200.00000	13,200.00		
HMA S1 ton								
0180	0406171	34.000	344.00000	11,696.00	310.00000	10,540.00		
HMA S0.5 ton								
0190	0406172	313.000	239.00000	74,807.00	215.00000	67,295.00		
HMA S0.375 ton								
0200	0406173	209.000	235.00000	49,115.00	212.00000	44,308.00		
HMA S0.25 ton								
0210	0406236	163.000	58.50000	9,535.50	52.50000	8,557.50		
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal								
0220	0406600	342.000	14.30000	4,890.60	13.00000	4,446.00		
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE ton								
0230	0406999	2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00		
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.								
0240	0409001	1,853.000	9.75000	18,066.75	12.00000	22,236.00		
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") s.y.								
0250	0409005	2,250.000	8.54000	19,215.00	20.00000	45,000.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE s.y.								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) PJF Construction Corporation		(5) Arborio Corporation			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0260	0503420	2,250.000	50.00000	112,500.00	65.00000	146,250.00		
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DECK(BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0270	0503967	(1.000)	365,000.00000	365,000.00	822,000.00000	822,000.00		
TEMPORARY WORK PLATFORM ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0280	0507649	1.000	625.00000	625.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00		
MANHOLE RISER		ea.						
0290	0586001.10	3.000	3,850.00000	11,550.00	4,000.00000	12,000.00		
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.						
0300	0586003.10	1.000	5,200.00000	5,200.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00		
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1 - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.						
0310	0586005.10	1.000	5,200.00000	5,200.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00		
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.						
0320	0586040.10	2.000	3,850.00000	7,700.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00		
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.						
0330	0586600	1.000	450.00000	450.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
RESET CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0340	0586650	2.000	360.00000	720.00	1,900.00000	3,800.00		
RESET MANHOLE		ea.						
0350	0586703	2.000	1,050.00000	2,100.00	3,800.00000	7,600.00		
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE		ea.						
0370	0586780	1.000	725.00000	725.00	700.00000	700.00		
MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER		ea.						
0380	0601062	4.000	1,600.00000	6,400.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00		
FOOTING CONCRETE		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) PJF Construction Corporation		(5) Arborio Corporation			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0390	0601072	85.000	1,150.00000	97,750.00	3,500.00000	297,500.00	
	SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0400	0601118	325.000	860.00000	279,500.00	740.00000	240,500.00	
	BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE	c.y.					
0410	0601121	998.000	1,240.00000	1,237,520.00	585.00000	583,830.00	
	PARAPET CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0420	0601122	445.000	720.00000	320,400.00	1,340.00000	596,300.00	
	BRIDGE SIDEWALK CONCRETE	c.y.					
0430	0601502	291.000	4.00000	1,164.00	6.00000	1,746.00	
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.					
0440	0601504	480.000	5.50000	2,640.00	8.00000	3,840.00	
	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.					
0450	0601890	8,210.000	3.60000	29,556.00	6.00000	49,260.00	
	COLOR-MATCHED STAIN FOR CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0460	0601892	60.000	50.00000	3,000.00	110.00000	6,600.00	
	COLOR-MATCHED CRACK SEALANT FOR CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0470	0601954	120.000	65.00000	7,800.00	160.00000	19,200.00	
	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0480	0602030	115,000.000	2.35000	270,250.00	2.50000	287,500.00	
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.					
0490	0602889	1,256.000	24.00000	30,144.00	60.00000	75,360.00	
	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM GALVANIZED	ea.					
0500	0602910	2,060.000	30.00000	61,800.00	47.00000	96,820.00	
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) PJF Construction Corporation		(5) Arborio Corporation			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0510	0602911	100.000	45.00000	4,500.00	45.00000	4,500.00	
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING ANCHOR BOLTS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0520	0602971	(1.000)	160,000.00000	160,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	
	DEBRIS SHIELD ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0530	0603726	300.000	38.00000	11,400.00	30.00000	9,000.00	
	EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0540	0606001	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	
	CEMENT RUBBLE MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0550	0653002	(1.000)	8,500.00000	8,500.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	
	CLEAN DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LS					
0560	0686000.12	22.000	126.00000	2,772.00	58.00000	1,276.00	
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0570	0686000.15	54.000	126.00000	6,804.00	70.00000	3,780.00	
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0580	0686000.18	84.000	130.00000	10,920.00	75.00000	6,300.00	
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0590	0686230.15	95.000	105.00000	9,975.00	65.00000	6,175.00	
	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0600	0707009	2,475.000	70.00000	173,250.00	85.00000	210,375.00	
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0610	0811001	680.000	32.00000	21,760.00	50.00000	34,000.00	
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.					
0620	0813021	179.000	42.00000	7,518.00	100.00000	17,900.00	
	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) PJF Construction Corporation		(5) Arborio Corporation			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0740	0921011	458.000	20.00000	9,160.00	37.00000	16,946.00	
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.f.					
0750	0921018	127.000	45.00000	5,715.00	70.00000	8,890.00	
	BRICK PAVING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0760	0921039	4.000	180.00000	720.00	270.00000	1,080.00	
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.					
0770	0922501	165.000	65.00000	10,725.00	90.00000	14,850.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.					
0780	0939001	950.000	10.00000	9,500.00	25.00000	23,750.00	
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr					
0790	0943001	228.000	10.00000	2,280.00	1.00000	228.00	
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga					
0800	0944000	17.000	30.00000	510.00	100.00000	1,700.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0810	0950005	17.000	5.00000	85.00	20.00000	340.00	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0820	0952102	(1.000)	24,000.00000	24,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00	
	CONCRETE PLANTER ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0830	0969062	36.000	3,650.00000	131,400.00	4,000.00000	144,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0840	0970006	220,000.000	1.00000	220,000.00	1.00000	220,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0850	0970007	1,344.000	64.00000	86,016.00	60.00000	80,640.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0860	0971001	(1.000)	850,000.00000	850,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) PJF Construction Corporation		(5) Arborio Corporation			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0870	0974001	260.000	425.00000	110,500.00	1,250.00000	325,000.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0880	0975004	(1.000)	650,000.00000	650,000.00	760,000.00000	760,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0890	0976002	3,175.000	0.90000	2,857.50	1.00000	3,175.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0900	0978002	26.000	95.00000	2,470.00	90.00000	2,340.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0910	0979003	8.000	180.00000	1,440.00	130.00000	1,040.00	
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
0920	0980020	(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS					
0930	0981100	33.000	55.00000	1,815.00	50.00000	1,650.00	
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0940	1001001	95.000	31.05000	2,949.75	27.00000	2,565.00	
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.					
0950	1003595	12.000	10,580.00000	126,960.00	9,200.00000	110,400.00	
	DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE AND LIGHT FIXTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0960	1003887	(1.000)	256,315.00000	256,315.00	223,315.00000	223,315.00	
	LINEAR ILLUMINATED DELINEATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0970	1003906	12.000	488.75000	5,865.00	425.00000	5,100.00	
	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0980	1003912	12.000	419.75000	5,037.00	365.00000	4,380.00	
	REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) PJF Construction Corporation		(5) Arborio Corporation			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0990	1008011	470.000	24.73000	11,623.10	21.50000	10,105.00		
	3/4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	I.f.						
1000	1008111	60.000	6.03000	361.80	5.25000	315.00		
	3/4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	I.f.						
1010	1008115	60.000	25.88000	1,552.80	22.50000	1,350.00		
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	I.f.						
1020	1008129	95.000	22.13000	2,102.35	19.24000	1,827.80		
	3" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	I.f.						
1030	1008211	160.000	14.67000	2,347.20	12.75000	2,040.00		
	3/4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	I.f.						
1040	1008215	160.000	29.79000	4,766.40	25.90000	4,144.00		
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	I.f.						
1050	1008315	945.000	41.69000	39,397.05	36.25000	34,256.25		
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	I.f.						
1060	1008317	470.000	49.16000	23,105.20	42.75000	20,092.50		
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1070	1009005	12.000	1,371.95000	16,463.40	1,193.00000	14,316.00		
	8" X 8" X 8" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.						
1080	1010011	2.000	764.75000	1,529.50	665.00000	1,330.00		
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.						
1090	1010023	2.000	736.00000	1,472.00	640.00000	1,280.00		
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE III	ea.						
1100	1012010	3,930.000	1.93000	7,584.90	1.68000	6,602.40		
	NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) PJF Construction Corporation		(5) Arborio Corporation			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1110	1017001	1.000	13,179.00000	13,179.00	11,460.00000	11,460.00		
	SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE I	ea.						
1120	1017034	1.000	5,318.75000	5,318.75	4,625.00000	4,625.00		
	INSTALL SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1130	1108660	1.000	1,173.00000	1,173.00	1,020.00000	1,020.00		
	ETHERNET SWITCH	ea.						
1140	1113998	470.000	7.13000	3,351.10	6.20000	2,914.00		
	COMMUNICATION CABLE	l.f.						
1150	1118051	(1.000)	16,358.00000	16,358.00	14,225.00000	14,225.00		
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1160	1131002	500.000	42.00000	21,000.00	75.00000	37,500.00		
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
1170	1205207	32.000	15.00000	480.00	30.00000	960.00		
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1180	1205215	59.000	15.00000	885.00	30.00000	1,770.00		
	TYPE DE-7B DELINEATOR	ea.						
1190	1206023	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1200	1208931	150.000	66.70000	10,005.00	65.00000	9,750.00		
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1210	1209114	4,158.000	0.30000	1,247.40	0.30000	1,247.40		
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1220	1209124	4,158.000	0.30000	1,247.40	0.30000	1,247.40		
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) PJF Construction Corporation		(5) Arborio Corporation			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1230	1209131	89.000	1.80000	160.20	1.50000	133.50	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.					
1240	1210101	3,573.000	0.81000	2,894.13	0.75000	2,679.75	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
1250	1210102	1,745.000	0.81000	1,413.45	0.75000	1,308.75	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
1260	1210103	111.000	1.02000	113.22	0.90000	99.90	
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
1270	1210105	1,300.000	5.82000	7,566.00	5.00000	6,500.00	
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.					
1280	1210106	100.000	5.82000	582.00	5.00000	500.00	
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
1290	1211001	1,114.000	1.80000	2,005.20	1.50000	1,671.00	
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
1300	1212001	450.000	2.10000	945.00	1.75000	787.50	
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
1310	1212002	450.000	2.10000	945.00	1.75000	787.50	
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.					
1320	1214002	300.000	2.82000	846.00	2.50000	750.00	
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.					
1330	1220027	355.000	34.00000	12,070.00	40.00000	14,200.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
1340	1403501	3.000	550.00000	1,650.00	1,800.00000	5,400.00	
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) PJF Construction Corporation		(5) Arborio Corporation			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1350	1507000	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
1360	1802210.04	4.000	295.00000	1,180.00	500.00000	2,000.00		
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)								
		ea.						
1370	1802210.07	28.000	295.00000	8,260.00	500.00000	14,000.00		
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)								
		ea.						
1380	1802211.04	3.000	90.00000	270.00	300.00000	900.00		
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)								
		ea.						
1390	1802211.07	21.000	90.00000	1,890.00	300.00000	6,300.00		
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)								
		ea.						
1400	1803336	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00		
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (NON-GATING)								
		ea.						
2001	0586086	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00		
ABANDON DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
		ea.						
2002	0707001	150.000	115.00000	17,250.00	100.00000	15,000.00		
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)								
		s.y.						
4001	0586500.10	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00		
MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
		ea.						
4002	0992093	300.000	12.00000	3,600.00	40.00000	12,000.00		
RESET BRICK PAVING ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						
Section Totals:			\$7,545,556.10		\$7,714,474.15			
Contract Totals			\$7,545,556.10		\$7,714,474.15			
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								